Black or African-American 67 
Asian 1 
American Indian or American Native 3 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1 
Other 8 
Total 338 
Hispanic 55 
Not Hispanic 283 

Table 2 – Table of assistance to racial and ethnic populations by the source of funds 

Narrative 

Three hundred thirty-eight (338) people were directly assisted through CDBG programs in P.Y. 2022.  

CR-15 - Resources and Investments 91.520(a) 

Identify the resources made available 
Source of Funds Source Resources Made 

Available 
Amount Expended 

During Program Year 
CDBG public - federal $1,295,499.02 $677,899.61